

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

**Chad Rinde, CPA**Interim County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

John Fout Public Information Officer John.Fout@yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** May 23, 2022

Contact: John Fout, Public Information Officer Phone: (530) 666-8042

## **Easy Smart Pay Offers Alternative Payment Option for Property Taxes**

**(Woodland, CA)** – To provide taxpayers with payment options, the Yolo County Tax Collector's Office has partnered with Easy Smart Pay. The service allows taxpayers to split their bi-annual property tax bill into monthly payments. With the state's lowest credit card transaction fee at 1.99%, they offer a competitive rate to pay your property tax with a credit card.

Sign up now for Easy Smart Pay at <a href="https://www.easysmartpay.net/">https://www.easysmartpay.net/</a> and start paying your taxes in the easiest and smartest way available.

For more information on the Yolo County Tax Collector's Office, visit <a href="https://www.yolocounty.org/government/general-government-departments/financial-services/revenues-taxes-fees/property-tax">www.yolocounty.org/government/general-government-departments/financial-services/revenues-taxes-fees/property-tax</a>.

###

<sup>\*</sup>Disclaimer: Easy Smart Pay is a privately owned and operated company that works closely with the County Treasurer Tax Collector's office to provide taxpayers payment options. This service is for taxpayers who **do not** have an impound or escrow account. Easy Smart Pay is not a lending service or bank and does not provide funds to the taxpayer to pay their taxes.